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GRIDCO 
Empowesha 

Clause 2 may be read as under: 

Information Sheet 

The following corrigendum is hereby issued in regard to the "Methodology for allocation of 

quantum of green energy for banking purposes" dated 24/05/2024 floated by GRIDCO 

Ltd.: 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

Relevant date and time, along with few other information, with respect to this 

methodology document are provided in the table below: 

(D) 

(C) 

(E) 

Publication Date & Time 

SL. No. 

(A Govt. of Odisha Undertaking) 
(Formerly Grid Corporation of Orissa Limited) 

Regd. Office: Janpath, Bhubaneswar-751022 
CIN: U401090R1995SGCO03960 

Start Date & Timne for Submission 

of Applications 

GRIDCO LIMITED 

CORRIGENDUM1 

Last Date & Time for Submission 

of Applications 

Security Deposit 

Date of Opening and Evaluation of 

Applications 

Application Fee (Non-Refundable) 

Clause 8(c) may be read as under: 

evaluation are as follows: 

Parameter 

a. Means of Finance 

i. Completed 

Date: ) .06.D02y 

PROJECT STATUS (a+btc) 

17:00 hrs of 24.05.2024 

a. The different parameters, along with their weightage, that shall be considered for 

17:00 hrs of 27.05.2024 onwards 

17:00 hrs of 03.07.2024 

15:00 hrs 04.07.2024 

Rs. 1,18,000/- (including GST @ 18%) 

Rs. 5,00,000/ MW 

Weightage 
30 

10 

10 
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I 

III 

ii. Not Completed 

b. Arrangement of Water Supply 
i. Allocated 

ii. Not Completed 

C. Construction Status 

i. DPR (Not Completed) 

ii. DPR (Completed) 

iii. EPC Bidding (Not Completed) 
iv. EPC Bidding (Completed) 

applicant shall avail power (a+b+c) 

Body 

i. Completed 

Details of RE Generation projects from which35 

ii. Not Completed 

b. Commissioning status of the project 

a. Status of Land Procurement/ Allocation of Water 10 (5+5) 

i Commissioned 

i. Project under progress 

ii. Not Commissioned 

G. Connectivity (CTUSTU) 

i Established Network 

ii. Secured 

ii. Load Flow Study Completed 

iv. Applied 

V. Not Applied 
Details of Applicant (Consumer) (a+b+c) 

a. Status of Land Availability 
i. Available 

ii. Not Available 

b. Operationalized status of the project 

i. Operationalized 
ii. Not Operationalized 

c. Connectivity (CTUSTU) 

0 

10 

10 

10 

5 

10 

5 

10 

0 

10 

15 

15 

10 

7.5 

0 

0 

2.5 

35 

10 

10 

10 

10 

15 
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IV 

i. Established Network 

ii. Secured 

ii. Load Flow Study Completed 

iv. Applied 

V. Not Applied 

TOTAL (I+II+III) 

Clause 10(b) may be read as under: 

15 

10 

7.5 

2.5 

100 

The applicants have to submit an acceptance of the Comfort Letter within 15 working 
days from the date of issuance of the Comfort Letter, failing which GRIDCO reserves 

the right to encash the SD. 

On & Behalf of GRIDCO LTD. 
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