

# **GRIDCO LIMITED**

(A Govt. of Odisha Undertaking) (Formerly Grid Corporation of Orissa Limited) Regd. Office: Janpath, Bhubaneswar-751022

CIN: U40109OR1995SGC003960

Date: 11.06.2024

#### **CORRIGENDUM 1**

The following corrigendum is hereby issued in regard to the "Methodology for allocation of quantum of green energy for banking purposes" dated 24/05/2024 floated by GRIDCO Ltd.:

## Clause 2 may be read as under:

#### **Information Sheet**

Relevant date and time, along with few other information, with respect to this methodology document are provided in the table below:

(A)	Publication Date & Time	17:00 hrs of 24.05.2024
(B)	Start Date & Time for Submission of Applications	17:00 hrs of 27.05.2024 onwards
(C)	Last Date & Time for Submission of Applications	17:00 hrs of 03.07.2024
(D)	Date of Opening and Evaluation of Applications	15:00 hrs 04.07.2024
(C)	Application Fee (Non-Refundable)	Rs. 1,18,000/- (including GST @ 18%)
(E)	Security Deposit	Rs. 5,00,000/ MW

# Clause 8(c) may be read as under:

a. The different parameters, along with their weightage, that shall be considered for evaluation are as follows:

Sl. No.	Parameter	Weightage
I	PROJECT STATUS (a+b+c)	30
	a. Means of Finance	10
	i. Completed	10



	ii. Not Completed	0
	b. Arrangement of Water Supp	ly 10
	i. Allocated	10
	ii. Not Completed	0
	c. Construction Status	10
	i. DPR (Not Completed)	0
	ii. DPR (Completed)	5
	iii. EPC Bidding (Not Comp	leted) 0
	iv. EPC Bidding (Completed	) 5
II	Details of RE Generation p	rojects from which 35
	applicant shall avail power (a+b	n+c)
	a. Status of Land Procurement	Allocation of Water 10 (5+5)
	Body	
	i. Completed	10
	ii. Not Completed	0
	b. Commissioning status of the p	project 10
	i. Commissioned	10
	ii. Project under progress	5
	iii. Not Commissioned	0
	c. Connectivity (CTU/STU)	15
	i. Established Network	15
	ii. Secured	10
	iii. Load Flow Study Comple	ted 7.5
	iv. Applied	2.5
	v. Not Applied	0
III	Details of Applicant (Consumer)	(a+b+c) 35
	a. Status of Land Availability	10
	i. Available	10
	ii. Not Available	0
	b. Operationalized status of the	project 10
	i. Operationalized	10
	ii. Not Operationalized	0
	c. Connectivity (CTU/STU)	15

4

IV	TOTAL (I+II+III)	100
	v. Not Applied	0
	iv. Applied	2.5
	iii. Load Flow Study Completed	7.5
	ii. Secured	10
	i. Established Network	15

## Clause 10(b) may be read as under:

The applicants have to submit an acceptance of the Comfort Letter within 15 working days from the date of issuance of the Comfort Letter, failing which GRIDCO reserves the right to encash the SD.

11/06/2024

On & Behalf of GRIDCO LTD.